
Ul: I.i: _;J) JJV.~::t~j~I -J.-:..L 
FINAHCIAL REPORT - JULY. 196Q. __ 

GEI~ ElJND 
RECEIPTS 

Misc. Envelopes 
Quartly Envelopes 
Communion Envelcpes 
Regular Envelopes 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

EXP3NDITURES 
-Car All ·:w7ance 

Church Supplies 
~uel Oil Parsonage 
Gas & Electric Church 
Gas & Electric 
Assistant Pastors 
Church Cleaning 
Stationery & Postage 
Gasoline & Oil 
Telephone Answering Service 
Telephone Church 
Telephone Pnrsoncg0 
Orgo.n Servicing 
Social Seouri ty To.x 
Salaries 
Pension & Relief 
napc irs to Buildings 
Miscellrnous Expense 
Telephone Church Office 

TOT.,.'u, EXPEI'.IDITURES 

D3FICIT FOR MONTH 

BENEVOLENCE :EUND 
... :CCEIPTs 

Collectims 

TOT.,.J., RECEIPTS 

EXP:iJ1ID Il'URES 
Synod. apportionment 
~dminstrntion Fund 

TOT~Ji EXPENnITURES 

DEFICIT FOR MOUTH 

$ 6050 
14000 
37.00 

1.582.,50 

$ 75 ,., 00 
40.10 
14. 77 

7.,71 
15065 
45('00 

102035 
38.,37 
26.,21 
15.50 

3 .. 24 
11. 59 
30.00 
-46,.80 

1,325.00 
306.00 
209 .. 1 0 

4.64 
7.22 

~ 101.,00 

(, 97 .. 00 \I 
336.00 

$1:640;06 

$22324" 25 

$ 684025 

( · 
,;.i 101.00 

0 433.00 
,., 

332 .. 00 V 



-

, . . , 

RJuicmcr':GJarou OF CASH 
Genorc.I',:·li\ind July 1, 1960 
Deficit for month 
Genarol fund July 31, 1960 
Benevolence fund July 1, 1960 
Deficit for Month 
Benevolence fund July 31, 1960 
Po or :fund 
Tc:.x Coll0ctod/not due 

Equi tc.ble 'l'rust Co. Checking Acct. 

BUILDING mND 
.RECEIPTS 

J;icmoric..ls & 0thor Don::'.tions 
Interest Donctions 
Regulnr Envelopes 

T0TiJi RECEIPTS 

EXJ?ENDI TURES 
Endicott .Furniture Co. 
Lonn 
Interest on Locn 

TOTAL EXPE1IDITURZS 

DEFICIT FOR MONTH 

RECONCILaTION OF CASH 
Building lru.nd July 1, 1960 
Daficit for mcnth 
Equitable Trust Co July 31, 1960 
Highland Fed. Svg. & Lonn ~ssn. 
Building Fund July 31, 1960 

Loc.n 
P~id on Lonn 

T()t c.l due on Lonn July 31, 1960 

Int0rest Pnid on Loe~ 

Tot nl don~ted July ·I, 1960 
Tot nl don~ted July, 1960 

Tot nl DonGted July 31, 1960 

,'\ 

" 
A 
'rl 

:) 

06, 573 0 61 
684. 25 

;}l, 234.46 
332.00 

, . ... 263.00 
80.00 

388 .. 00 

~· ,J2, 518. 94 
83.38 

75~000.00 
56.300.00 

18,700.00 

5,805.78 

;~289 , 556. 63 
731.00 

J290,287.63 

05,889.36 

902.46 
142.41 
107.80 

814 .38 

83.38 

( 2) 



UNITED EVAlJGELICAL CHURCH 
FUTANCI.A.L REPORT - AUGUST. 1960 

G3IrERAL FUND 
RECEIPTS 

c·ollect ipns 

TOTAL 3~CEIPTS 

:?X?ENDITURES 
Chur ch Equipment 
Church Supplies 
Gas & Electric Church 
Gas & Electric Parsonage 
:Mus ic 
Assistant Pastors 
Stationery & Postage 
~-'ls oline & Oi 1 
relephone Answering Service 
Talephone Church 
-re le phone Pars on age 
depairs to bl&gs. 
38.laries 
Miscellanous Expenses 
·.ralephone Church Office 

TOT..U, EXPENDIWRES 

DEFICIT FOR MONTE 

BEliEV OLElJCE roND 
REmHPTS 

Collections 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Synod Apportionment 

TOTAL EXPEIIDITURES 

DEFICIT FOR MONTH 

RECONCILATION OF CASH 

General Fund August 1, 1960 
Deficit for month 
General Fund August 31, 1960 
Benevolence fund August 1, 1960 
Deficit for month -
Benevolence fund August 31, 1960 
Poor .Tu.nd 
Tax Collected/not due 

Equitable Trust Co Checking Acct • 
. :mgust 31, 1960 

ll,302.40 

~) 40.00 
11.50 

152.44 
12.00 
50.00 

250.00 
65.50 
27 .28 
15.50 

::S. 24 
12.74 

784.82 
880.0() 
11.75 
7.50 

67 . oo 

y 177,.00 

05;880.36 
1,021.87 

902046 
110.00 

$1,302.40 

$2 2 324. 27 

t·, yl,021.87 

67.00 

('. 
\t 110.00 

,;:, 792.46 
.~ 142.41 
..; 175.48 

.r 



BU I LD IH G ~nrn 
RECI:I l'TS 
- Memorials &_,Other Donations 

.:t3 ,:sUlar 3nvelop es 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

Z~CP :::1m I TORE 8 
Int ere st on Loan 

_ Principal on Laan 

TOT.i'.L EZ:P:illlmITURJS 

GAIN FOR LIOIJTH 

RF.CONCILATION OF OaSH 
vhacking acct. August 1, 1960 
n-ain for Month 
~hecking Acct. August 31, 1960 
Highland Fed. Svg . & Loan Assn. 

LlP_ild.ing Fund August 31, 1960 

Interest Paid on Loan 

Loan 
P aid on Loan 

Balance du e on Loan 

Total Donated August 1, 1960 
~otal Donated August, 1960 

·.rotal :Jonated August 31, 1960 

606. 00 
396. 00 

70.13 
600. 00 

$ 2 , 0:3 5. 56 
411.87 

~ 5,875. 91 
,, 

~,i' 75; 000. 00 
56 ~ 900.00 

e 1s,100 .oo 
u:,. 
y290, 28 7 .63 

1,082.00 

◊291,369.63 

0 1, 08 2 . 00 

670.13 

i2; 84 7 . L1: 3 
4,000.00 



I 

IDHTJD EVANGELICAL CHURCH 
FINANCIAL RE.PORT - S3:PTEMBbR. 1960 

• GEU3.i.1.AL FUlID 
RECEIPTS 

Collections 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

EXP:J:lID I TURES 
Church Supplies 
Fu.el Oil-Church 
Fu.el Oil-Parsonag0 
(}as & El.ectric-Church 
IGas & Electric-:Earsona:se 
Music 
Stationery & Postage 
~Vat er 
Gasoline & Oil 
Telephone Ansi.:1ering Service 
Telephone-Church 
Telephone-Parsonage 
Salaries 
Repairs to Bldgs 
Telephone-Church Office 
Travel .Allowance Organist 

TOTAL ~XP:GIIDITURBS 

DE?ICIT FOR MONTH 

BEN:QV OLEN CE Fmrn 
3.Ec:;nrTs 

Collectione 

TOTAL 3'.ECEIPTS 

,GAIII l!"'OR l\'IOITTR 

gECONCILATION OF CASH 

c·eneral Fund Sept e 1, 1960 
Deficit for Month 
General fund Sept. 30, 1960 
Benevolence i.iund Bept 1, 1960 
Gain for Month 
Benevolence 1rund SeDt 30, 1960 
Poor Fund 
For Needy Family 
Poor Fund Sept. 30 , 1960 
Tax Collected/not due 

_ Equitable 'P.rust Co. 

$1,358.,50 

~ 11.65 
32.59 
15.49 

ll~-So22 
19.49 
35056 

144 .. 20 
19.13 
16.24 
15.50 

3.24 
13.07 

1,049 .. 59 
20.00 

5.,65 
20.00 

so .. oo 

:;;4,867.,49 
176012 

f 792.,4G 
90 . 00 

' ; 142.41 •.r 
44 . 01 

~i 176 .. 12 

90.00 

90.00 

$4 ,691.37 

882 .. 46 

:,;is, 937 . 01 



- BUILD I:N G FUND 
RECEIPTS 

J Memorials & Other Donations 
Regular Envelopes 

......., 

TOTAL RZCEIPTS 

GA.In FOR MOUTH 

REC0NCIL11.TI ON OF CASR 
Building rund Sept. 1, 196C 
Ga.in for Month 

Building Fund Sept 30f 1960 

Equitable Trust Coo Check. Acct. 
Highland .?ed" Sv g. & Loan J·;1.ssn. 

Total 

Loan 
Paid on Loan 

Balance due on Loan 

Interest Paid on Loan 

Total Donatei Sept. 1, 1960 
Total Donated Sept., 1960 

Total Donated Sopt. 30, 1960 

$ 742 .. 15 
411.,10 

$6,847.43 
1,153025 

$8,000.68 

$4,000.68 
4,000.,00 

~8, 000~68 

(~75; OOOo 00 
56,900000 

~}18, 100 0 00 

,J-5,875.,91 

~291;369.63 
1,153.25 

._i292,722.88 

~1,153.25 

At time of this report no Statement received :from Bank for 
month of September 1960. 

( 2} 



UNITED EV. ANGELI CAL CHtJRCH 
FINANCIAL REPORT - OCTOBER, 1960 

G EBERAL WND 
REC3IPTS 

Collections 

TOT.AL RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Church Supplies 
Gas & Electric -Parsonage 
Mu.sic 
Assistant Pastors 
Church Cleaning 
Stationery & P~stage 
G-asc,l ina & 0 il 
Telephone Answering Service 
Telephona -Church 
Telephone - Parsonage 
Social Security Tax 
Salaries 
Repairs to Bldgs. 
Telephone - Church Office 
Travel Allowance Organist 
Church Picnio 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

GAIN roR MONTH 

BENEVOLENCE IDID 
RECEIPTS 

One Rour bf Sharing Envalopas 
Regular Collections 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Synod Apportionment 
Adminstration Tu.nd 

TOT AL EXPEND I TURES 

DEFICIT JroR MONTH 

RECOHCILATION OF CASH 
General fund Oct. 1, 1960 
Gain fer Month · 
General Fund Oct. 31, 1960 
Benevolence Fund Oct. 1, 1960 
Deficit fer Month 
Benevelence Fund Oct. 31, 1960 
:e-oor Fllnd Oct. 1, 1960 
Needy Family Oct., 1960 
Poor Tu.nd Oct cber 31, 1950 
Tax Collectad/nQt due 
Equitable Trust c~ Oct. 31, 1960 

$ 

$ 

152.14 
18.11 

9.74 
30.00 
46.-25 
62.98 
21.08 
15.50 
54.11 
12.14 
44.43 

1,120.84 
19.85 
8.40 

20.00 
63.97 

134.93 
196.00 

90.00 
336.00 

$4,691.37 
589.93 

$ 882.46 
95.07 

$ 98.40 
10.00 

$2,289.47 

$1,699.54 

$ 589.93 

$ 330.93 

$ 426.00 

• 95.07 

$5,281.30 

i 787.39 



BUILDI:;G Ftnm - OCTOBER 1960 I 

3BCEIPTS 
Memorials & Other Donations 
Regnlar Envelopes 

'.110'I1AL RECEIPTS 

EXJ?ElID I TURES 
Endicott Furniture Co. 
Loan rriccipal 
Interest on Loan 

TOTAL EXPEHDITUR3S 

DEFICIT FOR MONIB 

RECONCILATION O? CASH 
Building Fund Oct. 1, 1960 
Deficit for Month 

Building Fund Oct. 31, 1960 

Equitalble Trust Co. 
Highland Fed. Svg. & Loan Assn. 

Building Fund 

Loan 
Paitl on Loan 

Balanoe due on Loand 

Interest Paid on Loan 

Total Donated Oot. 1, 1960 
Total ~onated Oct., 1960 

Total Donated Oct.31, 1960 

$ 843af0 
473u50 

$ . ·420 .. 75 
4,200.00 

133. 51 

$a;oooa68 
3~436.86 

$4?563.82 

$ '563.82 
4.000000 

$4,563.82 

$75;000 .. 00 
61~100.,00 

$13,900.00 

~6,009.,42 

$292~722.88 
1,317040 

$2<34,040.28 

il, 317 .40 

$4, 7 54 .. 26 

$3,436086 
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